
Installation and Technical InformationBEGA

In the interest of product improvement, BEGA reserves the right to make technical changes without notice.

Replacement PartsAccessories
Please refer to the appropriate
accessory installation sheet for
further instruction when applicable.

LED light building element - symmetrical 88 065
Tools Required:
4mm hex key
5mm hex key
8mm hex key
Special tool (provided)

Protection Class: IP 65

Weight:  77.6 lbs.

Dimensions
A:    8-5/8 “

B:    27-1/2 “

C:    196-7/8 “

D:    39-3/8 “

Relamping/Maintenance

No relamping required.

Lamp:  47.7W LED

Description

Diffuser
Gasket (x2)

Driver (120-277V)
LED Module (3000K)
LED Module (4000K)

Part No

150417.7
830416

76018
LED-0501/830
LED-0501/840

Notice to Installer for 88 065:
1. See page 2 for specific product safety warnings.
2. Luminaire is rated for direct burial installations.
3. Consult structural engineer and local codes for burial and foundation size and specs.
4. Proper drainage below and around the burried portion of the luminaire MUST be       
    provided. Failure to do so may void warranty.
5. Wet location listing does not imply suitability for exposure to standing water for long       
    periods of time. 
6. Fixture may be damaged if connected to conduit systems that contain water - Article       
    300-5G of the National Electric Code requires that “Conduits or raceways through 
    which moisture may contact energized live parts shall be sealed or plugged at either or     
    both ends.”
7. LEDs are high-quality electronic components! Please avoid touching the light output   
    opening of the LED directly during installation.

88 065 installation:
1. Pull supply wiring to a length where splices can be seen and made through the access   
    door.
2. Fix ground plate to pole per Figure 3. 
3. Route supply wiring through the mounting base and install pole (Figure 1, Figure 4).    
    NOTE: SIZE OF THE FOUNDATION REQUIRED TO SET THE UNIT IN CONCRETE     
    MUST BE DETERMINED AT SITE BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
4. Use special tool provided to unlock the access door lock and remove access door. Route  
    the luminaire wiring down to the hand hold for connections.
5. Make supply wiring and luminaire wiring connections inside the luminaire: 
 MAIN VOLTAGE SUPPLY WIRE TO BLACK LUMINAIRE WIRE 
 NEUTRAL (COMMON) SUPPLY WIRE TO WHITE LUMINAIRE WIRE 
 GREEN GROUND WIRE TO GREEN LUMINAIRE WIRE
    Dimming (if applicable):
  DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (+) TO POSITIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL WIRE
  DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (-) TO NEGATIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL WIRE. 
6. Install lumianire head and secure into place by tightening set screw (Figure 2)
7. Replace access door and lock.

NOTE: Consult engineer and local codes 
for direct burial specification.
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88 064

Lichtbauelement
Light building element
Profilé lumineux

Gebrauchsanweisung
Instructions for use
Fiche d’utilisation
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Anwendung
Lichtbauelement mit rotationssymmetrischer 
Lichtstärkeverteilung für die Beleuchtung und 
die Gestaltung von Plätzen, Zufahrten und 
Eingangsbereichen. 
Lichtbauelemente sind Leuchten, die 
Außenräume gliedern und strukturieren können. 
Sie haben eine orientierende, leitende und 
begrenzende Funktion.

Application
Light building element with rotationally 
symmetrical light distribution for lighting and 
designing squares, access roads and entrance 
areas. 
Light building elements are luminaires which 
can devide and structure areas in exterior 
application. They have a orientating, directing 
and demarcating function.

Utilisation
Profilé lumineux à répartition lumineuse 
à rotation symétrique, pour l’éclairage et 
l’aménagement de places, de voies d'accès 
et d'entrées. Les profilés lumineux sont des 
luminaires permettant de définir et de structurer 
les espaces extérieurs.  
Ils ont une fonction d'orientation, de balisage et 
de délimitation.

Produktbeschreibung
Leuchte besteht aus Aluminiumguss,  
Aluminium und Edelstahl
Kunststoffzylinder klar
Reflektor aus eloxiertem Reinstaluminium
Mast aus Aluminium
Erdstücklänge 800 mm
2 gegenüberliegende Kabeleinführungen  
150 x 50 mm
4m Verbindungsleitung X05BQ-F 5 G 1@
Mit eingesetzter Tür aus Aluminiumguss
Türverschluss Vierkant
Schlüsselweite 8 mm
Gerätesteg mit Schutzleiteranschluss und  
2 Schiebemuttern M6 mit eingebautem  
Anschlusskasten 70632  
zur Durchverdrahtung – für 2 Kabel bis 5 × 4@  
mit Schmelzsicherung Neozed D 01 · 6 A
LED-Netzteil
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 170-280 V 
Dimmbar 1-10 V 
Nur mit SELV (Schutzkleinspannung)
Zwischen Netz- und Steuerleitungen ist eine 
Basisisolierung vorhanden
Schutzart IP 65 
Staubdicht und Schutz gegen Strahlwasser 
Schutzklasse I 
r – Sicherheitszeichen 
c – Konformitätszeichen
Gewicht Leuchtenoberteil: 5 kg
Gewicht Mast: 30,2 kg

Product description
Luminaire made of aluminium alloy,  
aluminium and stainless steel
Synthetic diffuser, clear
Reflector made of anodised pure aluminium
Luminaire pole made of aluminium
Length of anchorage section 800 mm
2 opposite cable entries 150 x 50 mm
4m Connecting cableX05BQ-F 5 G 1@
With inserted door made of aluminium alloy
Door latch square spanner
wrench size 8 mm.
C-clamp with earth conductor connection  
and 2 sliding nuts M6  
with built-in connection box 70632  
for through-wiring – for 2 cables up to 5 × 4@  
with fuse Neozed D 01 · 6 A
LED power supply unit
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 170-280 V 
Dimmable 1-10 V 
SELV (safety extra-low voltage)
A basic isolation exists between power cable 
and control line
Protection class IP 65 
Dust-tight and protection against water jets 
Safety class I 
r – Safety mark 
c – Conformity mark
Weight Luminaire top: 5 kg
Weight Pole: 30,2 kg 

Description du produit
Luminaire fabriqué en fonderie d'alu,  
aluminium et acier inoxydable
Cylindre synthétique clair
Réflecteur en aluminium pur anodisé
Mât fabriqué en aluminium
Partie à enterrer 800 mm
2 entrées de câble opposées 150 × 50 mm
4m de câble de raccordement X05BQ-F 5 G 1@
Avec porte fabriquée en fonte d'alu
Fermeture goujon carré
Ouverture de clef 8 mm
Rail intérieur avec raccordement de mise à la 
terre et 2 écrous coulissants M6 avec boîte 
de connexion 70632  pour branchement en 
dérivation pour 2 câbles max. 5 x 4@ et avec 
fusible Neozed D 01 · 6 A
Boîtier d'alimentation LED
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 170-280 V 
Gradable 1-10 V 
Uniquement avec SELV (très basse 
tension)
Une isolation existe d’origine entre le secteur et 
les câbles de commande
Degré de protection IP 65 
Etanche à la poussière et protégé contre les 
jets d’eau 
Classe de protection I 
r – Sigle de sécurité 
c – Sigle de conformité
Poids Partie supérieure: 5 kg
Poids Mât: 30,2 kg
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Concrete
Footing

Figure 3

Figure 4

Figure 1 Figure 2 Finished 
Surface

Compact
Soil

Conduit

BEGA  1000 Bega Way, Carpinteria, CA 93013 (805)684-0533 Fax (805)566-9474 www.bega-us.com © Copyright BEGA-US 2018 88 065 
08/22/2018 

1 of 2



Installation and Technical InformationBEGA

In the interest of product improvement, BEGA reserves the right to make technical changes without notice.

LED light building element - symmetrical 88 065
Product Safety Warnings:
CAUTION- RISK OF FIRE. THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE 
INSTALLATION CODE BY A PERSON FAMILIAR WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PRODUCT AND 
THE HAZARDS INVOLVED. 
SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS. 
MIN 90°C SUPPLY CONDUCTORS.
ATTENTION- RISQUE D’INCENDIE. CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ SELON LE CODE D’INSTALLATION PERTINENT, 
PAR UNE PERSONNE QUI CONNAÎT BIEN LE PRODUIT ET SON FONCTIONNEMENT AINSI QUE LES RISQUES 
INHÉRENTS.
CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENTS MOUILLÉS.
LES FILS D’ALIMENTATION 90°C MIN.

BEGA  1000 Bega Way, Carpinteria, CA 93013 (805)684-0533 Fax (805)566-9474 www.bega-us.com © Copyright BEGA-US 2018 88 065 
08/22/2018 

2 of 2


